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l~ DISCIPI,INARY PROCEEDINGS ·~ SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE REGULATION 
, NO i) 38 ... FOUL LANGUAGE - :F'AILURE TO POSf3ESS·. COPY OF LICENSE AP­
]?LICATION - HINDERING INVESTIGATION -· LICENSE SUSPENDED ~,OR 

·. 50 DAYS, . · · 

In the Ma.tte1~ of Disc:l.plinary 
Proceedings against 

Anthony Delbono · .. 
t/a Delbonows Grill 
181 Throop Avenue 
New Brunswic~k 11 Ne J' C> ~ 

Holder.of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-70, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City_of New 
Brunswick(! 
- - - - - - = - - - - - - - - - - ~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

), 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORDER::-. 

Spritzer & Sprl tzer, Es.qs Q,, by M~orris Spritzer,. Esq o j Attorneys 
. for Licensee 

Edward F~ Am.brose, Esqoj, Appearing for Di-vision of Alc.oholic 
, Beverage Control 

BY THE DIREC'IOR ~ 
.. 

The Hearer has filed the following report herein: 

~YI.icensee pleaded not guilty to the following charges: 

L, On Sunday, Nov-ember 19.~ 1961,. between 1:00 PoM.., and 
1:06 PoM~, you sold and· delivered and allowed, per­
mitted and suffe:red the sale and delivery of several 
orders of alcoholic beverages in their original con­
tainers f o:r consumption off your licensed premises 
and allowed, permitted and suffered the removal of 
said alcoholic beverages in their original containers 
from your lf.c,ensed premises; in violation of Rule 1 of 
State Regulation Noo 3'8« 

2. On Sunday, November 19, 1961, between 1:06- Pe1M~ and 
1: .20 P ciM·l, you allowed, permitted and suffered foul, 
filthy and obscene language in and upon your.licensed 
premises; in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation 
Noe 20© 

3ia On Sunda.y~ NovembHr. 19, 1961, you conducted your li­
censed bus:i.ness without having a photostatic or other 
true copy of your dpplic~tion for your current license 
on your licensed premlses a.vailable for inspection; in 
violatlon of Rule 16.{b) of State Regulation.No9 20~ 

4" On Sunday, Novembe,r· 191
,. 1961, between l: 06 P oM. and 

1~20 P .,M", you and a;g·eTxts, servants, employees and other 
persons· in your behal~ failed to facilitate and hindered . 
and delayed and caused the hindrance and delay of an in­
ves tigati6n, inspection and examination at your licensed 
premises then and there be1.ng made by a.n Inspector and an. 
Investigator of the Dlvlsi.on of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the Department of Law and Public Safety of the State .. of 
~ew Jersey; in violation of R~S. 33:1-J5e 
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V!The Di vision produced the ABC agents who participated. 
in the investigation of ·the llcensed business. Tlh.ey, will be re~ 
ferred to as Agents S and C. I 

nThe evidence adduced to substantiate tl~e charges shows 
that at.12~15 pQmo' Sunday, November 19, 1961, Age*ts S and C 
parked their car a.bout two blocks ·from the licensed premises and 
remained th.ere until the lega.l .opening hour of 1 p.m. Agent S 
then walked toward the tavern ahd ·Observed a man leaving it with 
a brown paper bag in his possession. He also obs'trved·two cars 
parked in front· of the tavern; that two men were :ln one of the 
cars which had its motor running, ~nd that there were men standing 
~1ear the other car~ As he approached the tavern ~nother man 
emerged therefrom carrying a ptnt bottle of an amber-colored fluid. 
Agent S then entered the tavern, wherein he saw a1h.other man place a 
pint bottle of whiskey under his belt and leave tl~e premises., Agent 
S seated himself at the bar and ordered a glass o:f beer which was 
served to him. by Louis Delbono ,(Lou), brother of the licensee, who 
was tending bar~ While sipping his beer Agent S 1~oticed a lone pa tro 
who was drinking a.le lean over the bar and conferjwith Lou. He then· 
saw Lou hand the patron. a pint of VO whiskey, ring up $4.35 on the ca 
register and give the patron 65 cents change. At'this point Agent 
C entered and went to the men's room.· "When he· ·catjie out, Agent S -
gave him a si.gnal indicating. that the man had •ma~e a buy.w When the 
patron finlshed·h.is ale, he left the premises and;got into the front 
seat of the car that had the motor .runningo Agen~ S followed and, 
after identlfying himself, asked th~ man to hand qver a pint of VO 
he had pu.rchasedQ The man was about to comply when Anthony Delbono 
(Tony), the licensee~ who was standing nearby, approached Agent S, 
and told h:i.m to UGet. the f--- out o·f there' saying, 'He didn't get 
no bottle in there. e Agent S. produced his creden1dals and explained 
that the. licensed premises were under inves'tigatidn@ Tony slammed th~ 
car doorshutJ telling the driver ·to 'Get the f--lout of there. You 
a.int g.ot 1 no bottle~' Wi.th that, the car was driven away a . Agent S 
then entered the tavern and he and Agent. c, who h~d seen and heard 
what occUtr$d outside the premises, identified themselves to Lou 
and requ.es·ted a copy of t~e current· license applitjation. Lou 
ignored their requesto Tony and two men entered 1rhe tavern .and 
Tony proceeded. to the end of the bar where he conErumed a glass of 
whiskey© \Afhen the two men remained near the agen1~s, Agent S, fearing 
trouble, told Agent C to phol'l:e the local police. 1Agent S then went " 
over to Tony and" after showing, him his credentials, as did.Agent c, 
he told h

1
im that what he had do:q.e was a serious tliing since .they were 

on official business, and he informed him of .the ~ale for off-premise~ 
consuw.ption during prohibited hours and asked for ;the license· applica1 
Tony said, 9Go ahead, call the f--- lawe That don't mean nothing. 
You a.int got no bottle., You didn't .see no bottle !and you didn't 

, see me. Get the f-- out. '· When Agent S again asked Lou for the 
license a.pplica ti on, Tony said,, 'Don't give . him nqthing' and said to 
the agents» 'Get the f--- out.' Both agents left!the premises about 
1:20 Pem!i 

w•The testimony of each, agent corroborat~s that of the 
.other respect1ng the incidents whicn occurred aftf1r Agent C en-
. te·red the premises o While Agent· C testified that .he did not see the 
·sale of the pint of VO, he did observe that $4.35 1 was. shown ·on· 
the cash register0 ! 

ntouis Delbono testified in substance ti[at he is employed 
as a bartender on the licensed p~emises; that on ~he date alleged 
he opened the tavern at 12:55 p.m. a:nd that, a fe1,1[ minutes after 
1 p.;mf.i ~ Agent S entered; that at the· bar when the 

1

agent ente~ed 
were three men -- one ·knovm as Ben who .was drinkirtg a bottle of 
ale, another Franklyn Mines who was drinking a can of beer, and 
the thlrd Anthony Nigro; that the agent seated hi~self at the bar 
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and ordered a shot of blackberry brandy and a glass of beer; that 
he did not sell Ben a bottle of whiskey but did ring up $4-035 which 
represented the: price of the bottle of ale and four dollars for 
drinks served to Ben and his companion the day before; that he gave 
Ben 65 centa change from a five-dollar bill; that Ben left fol­
lowed by Agent S; that thereafter Agent C entered the premises and 
went to tl)e men's room; that Agent S ca.me running in, and told Agent 
C to call the police; that ·he d:td not see what took placf3 outside 
the premises a.nd that the agents didn't tdentify themselves until. 
1:20 p.m~ when they asked him for the license, which he told 
them was on the walL. He further testified that the agents didn 1.t 
ask for the license application; that he didnnt recall .Tony using 
any •cuss' words when the agents asked for the application, and that 
Tony might have said VDon•t show them nothing<l)9 

"Franklyn Mines testified in substance that he was in the 
licensed premises on the date alleged, having arrived there at 
1:10 pem.; that Mro Nigro, the bartender and the two agents were 
on the premises when he entered.9 and another man v was on his way 
out;' that he didn't notice a.ny cars in front of the tavern; that 
he hearc.l Agent S ask Tony, 'Are you the proprietor'? t and th~t Tori.y ~­
replied, 'Yes;i ~hat Agent S didn't show his credentials until he· 
had talked to Tony for over five minutes, and that he didn't ob­
ser.ve Agent C go to the telephone booth to call the police~ 

"Anthony Rq) · Nigro test1.fied: i.n substance ttrnt on the 
date alleged he was in the tavern when the agents entered; that he 
noticed that Agent S had an exposed blackjack in the back pocket 
of his trousers; that 'All of a sudden I heard a commotion on the 
outside e $ a and the next thing I knew was when Mr 4l> s ... ~-- ca.me in ~ ill ,, 

and I heard him say, "I want to see that 1.lcense~' ••• and the 
bartender said, "l can't take.it off the wall; if you want to see 
it come around the bar and look at ittn; that Agent S said to Tony, 
i Do you know who I am?' and that Tony said, ~I don 9 t kno~., who you 
are. Who are you to demand a license when I dongt know who you 
are.? You know I am the proprietor but I would like to know who 
you are•; that Agent S was showing Tony something and that Agent 
C went over and '.showed whatever he showed;v that he saw Agent C 
go.to the phone booth and that thereafter both agents left the premises., 

"Anthony Delbono testified in substance that he is the 
licensee; that on the date alleged he was in :front of the tavern 
v getting a little sun' and talking to four or five fellows; that 
'I seen this fellow (Agent S) running1out there:i I knew he was a 
s:tranger, he went by the car, it looked to me like there was go­
(ng to be a fight or something., I slammed the door of the car a.nd 
I said, "Pull this car a.wayn and I went inslde and wanted to know 
who the stranger was; ' that w he had a bla.ckj ack cm his hip • o .. He 
came up to me. He said, "Are you Tony?'i· I said nyes 11 five ti.mes .. 
I said, "'Who the h--- are you asking me who I am? .~Who the h- .... ~- . 
are you? You don~t show me nothing a ~r ·. Naturally,· I got in a argument 
with him;v that Agents Sand C 'flashed badges~ and YI said, nyou 
should have done that. beforett~G. Tony testified further tba.t he used 
profanity when he was outside0 the tavern and~ 3 I mtght have us eel a 
few words inside~~ . ~ · 

"Agent S was recalled and testifled that he was unarmed 
on the date alleged and didn't carry a b~ack j a.cJq that .Ag~nt C 
carried a service revolver and that Mr. Mines was not on the prem­
ises during the investigation~ Agent C was recalled· and testified 
that Agent S didn't carry a blackjack or gun on the date alleged, 
a.nd that 'he (Agent S) told me to put mine on, which I dido• · 
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vtR8=Vlng had the opportunity. "to ;1udge the dredi bili ty of .. 
~he witnesses and. recogniztng t.he sharp dispute of ·~Jae ts 9 I fi.nd . 
that the test:tmony of the ABC agents is liighly cred:i.ble and· re­
flects what actually oc.curred during t;he:i.i:n investlgaJtion on the 
date allegede· On the contra.ry1 I find that the versl:ton of what oc­
curred as. test:lfied ;to by the 1.l 1~ensee and his 1nritn~sses is.?\ under 
the cireu.msta.~ces :i tmbeliev·a.ble o I cor.H!lude :t> -Cher. e~}ore Jl: that the 
Division has ·sustained the buz~den imposed upon it o~J establishing the 
truth of Charges 1, 2 and it- by the rn~cessary prepono.erance of 
the believable evidence» and that there is insuffic~ent evidence to 
establish the 1.riolation alleged ·1n Gha:rbge J(j/ 

t~I.d.censee ha~3 a prior re«~ord" T.b.e local :lssu:'.i.ng authority 
suspena.ed h:ts license for f•ifteen days, effEH~'t:!.ve S~e 7 t1 1942Ji for 
permi ·tting gambling and sale to minors; f 01~ty-fi v·e days~~ effective 
June 15 » 1953, for sale during prohi bi tetl hours.; twEbty days~ ef­
fect:tve May .10, 1954, fr)r sa.le to minors; t·wenty dais~ effective 
July 10~ 1955 9 for sale during prohlbit.ed hours» and effective 
March 25 9 1957 t~ hi~ license was suspended fo1" ·(;hirty days by the 
Director fox sale to m:l.no:rs. See ~OO.bop....Q., Bullelin 1164, Item 4 • 

. IJIJ'l1l1e m.:tnlm1l!n penalty :l:mposed for the violations set .forth · 
i.n Charges ljl 2 and 1,,( ,respecttve~y~ a:re. fifteen a.aJs (ll.~~JdQZ-, 
Bulletin l.l,1o40.~ It.em S;; t.en a.ays {~ .-A ~ ..... B~.§~;f:...©...Jll.£l~ Bulletin 1416, 
.Item 1) and twenty da~s (~~J,!.al~.l~!t .. !~~~n Cq_d:_!!lfil?~1s.~~R~l:i.eX:...:As:~oc~ati..,S 
Bv.U.let.in 14.00 .9 Item 9 J (lJ 1Wwe~"er, 5ecau:se of:tlie v:Gfia tions which 
occurred in 1953 and in 1955, whi.ch are sirrd.lar to ·that alleged in 
Charge 1 herej.n.tJ and because of the 19:57 violation 1[l'htch, although 
dissimilar to any of the violations charged hereinj O{!curred within a 
five-year period, an add:ttlona.1 fifteen days should be imposedo In 
view of the a.foresa.id 9 I ];ecommend that Chal7.vge. .3 be dismissed, and that 
the license in quest.ion br::; suspe:nded. fm.~ ,s. period 01 sixty days Q ~' 

WJ:o:t tten exceptions i;o the Beare:it) ~ s Report and written 
argument; to substant.J.a.te the ex<.~eptions were .filed ·r1i'th me by the 
licensee·~~ attorney wi trd .. n. the tlrn.e l:Lmi ted by Rule 6 of St.ate 
Regulation No<.) 16'". 

Having carefully considered the record he1rein., including 
the transcript of the test1.mony ~ the bri1ef submi ttea. by the licen­
see es attorney.)) the. Hearer~ s B.eport and the exceptibns and argument 
with respect thereto ri I e:~onctW}' :tu the find:ln.gs and ponclusion. of 
the Hearer ~nd .~i.dop't h:ts reco. mmendation. with mo. dif:J.r·a.tion as to the 
penalty@ 

Sine·e lt appea:rs thi9.t the r·oul language l.~dulged in by the 
licensee we.s part ;e.nd parcel of and contributed to jthe hindering . 
and delay (Jf the agents l:n the:lr investigation as a~l@ged in Charge 
4, the penalty of thirty da.ys reicomxaended by the Hef3.r.el~ for the 
violations set forth in Charges 2 and 4 will be red~ced to twenty 
days (b In view of the aforE~said~ I shall suspend. licensee us licen~e 
for a total period of fifty days~ 

Accordingly '1 t t; ts» on th:t s 28th day of Ma.)~ 1962 ti 

ORDER.ED that Pl,.m.ary R.etail Consumpt:ton License C-70, 
issued by the Bo£u~d of Commissioners of the Ci.ty of New Brunswick 
to Anthony Delbonoj, t/a Del.bone~ s Gri.llj fo.r p:remis

1
es 1.81 Throop 

Avenue 31 New B:runswlck.? be and the same is hereby suJspe-nded for 
the balan.C!'::l of its term, effectlve. 2!!00 Pu MCJ Mor1dalv, June 4 9 1962; 
and 1 t is further . . j 

ORDERED that any renewal of the lieense shall be and rcma:ln 
under suzpension untll 2:00 .A~ Mo Tuesday 9 Ju1.y 24, 1962~ 

WII~IJI.l\M HOWE DAVIS 
DIHEC~YJR 



BUI.L~~TIN .1461 PAGE 5 

2. -~DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBJ:.;.tlS) - PHIOH SIMILAR 
AND DISSIMILAR RECORD - LIC:~NSE SUSP~ND.b;D FOR 50 DAYS - NO 
R~MISSION FOR PLEA ENT~RED ON HEARING DATE~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
::Pr~c$edings against 

) 

) 
Francis ·Beesley & Catherine A~ Tuite 
t/a Packy•s Tavern. 

CONCLUSIONS 

203 South 4th Street 
Harr1son1 N. J., 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-22, issued by the ToWn Council 
of the Town of Barrlsono -~ - - - ~ ~ - - ~ - ~ ~ - - - - - - -~ -

) 
and 

) 
ORDER 

) 

) 

Licensees, Pro se, by Francls Beesley, a partner~ 
Edward F., Am:brose, Esq", Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensees plea.d non yult, to charges allegtng that on 
April 18, 1962, they permitted the acceptance of m.unbers bets on 
the licensed premises, in violation of Ru .. les 6 and 7 of' State Regu­
lation Noe 20(t 

Licensee Francis Beesley has a previous record of 
suspension of license for forty-five days by the Director!) ef~ 
tective March JO, 1959, for permitting the s.cceptance of numbers 
bets, violation of State Regulation No0 38 and violation of 
municipal hours ordinance$ ~~l~ Bulletin 12'"/lh Item 3& 

The prior record of similar and dissimilar violatio~s 
within the past five years considered, the license will be sus­
pended for fifty days, Cf q, J{e ~.i t.onJta, Bulletin 1293 i Item 2 e 

No remission will be granted for the plea because it wa.s en-­
tered on the date of the hearing herein@ ~ .. ~e~Jl.j, Bulletin 
14361 Item 4~· 

Accordingly, it is, on this 28th day of May 1962J) 

. ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license C-22, 
issued by the 6ro~m Council of the 1.rown of .Harrison to Francis , 
Beesley & Catherine A~ Tuite.? t/a,.Packy9s Tavern, for premises 
203 South 4th Street, Harrison~ be and. the same is he:t')eby . 
suspended for the balance of its termjl effective at 2 aflm" 
Monday, June 4, 1962; and it is further 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted 
shall be and remaln under suspension until 2 a~me Tuesday, July. 
24, 1962e 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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34> DISC!IPL:).:NARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES1NOT TRULY LABELED ... 
PRIOH DISSIMII,AR RECORD .,,. LICJ:!;NSE SUSPENDh:D FO~ 25 DAYS 1 LESS 
5 F'OR PLEA., 

i 
In the Matter of Distdplinary 
Proceedings against ) I .· 

,coNCLUSIONS 
John K:tce;t 
t/a Steve~s Tavern 
.3 .30 St 19 Ps.iu ~ s Ave~, 
Jersey City 6» New Jersey, 

) 

) 

) 
HoJ..der of Plert1ary Retail Consumption 
License C-24.3 ~ :i.ssued by the Municipal ) 
Board of Al.i:~oho1ic Beverage Control of 
the City of Jersey Clty(l ) · ! 

~~~llfti'bl'fc:JJ•~Qr,t!{l'(tt't"l-.'1:2'>~~ ~llttJl9.s/bO!iOiftd'""°'G'llditt ... a!ll I 

I and 

ORDER 

Schnitzer & St~hnJ .. tzer~ Esqs@, by So Authur Schnitz~r-' Esq. 1 
Attorneys for Licepsee 

Davis. S ~ Pilt2:er ~ E~q $ ,. Appearing for Di vision of ~lcoholic 
Beverage Control i 

BY-. THE DIRECTOR~ ! 
I 

Licen~ee pleads ..non ..lJM.t to·' a charg'e allelging that on 
February 5.,, 196:(.jl he possessed three bottles of a~coholi·c bever­
ages bearing 1&. be ls wh.ich did not truly describe their contents, 
in violaticm. i)f B.ule 27 of ·state Regulation No.i 2d~ 

j 

Licensee has a previous record of suspen~ion or license 
· by the Director for fifty-five days effective Jam.:~ary 4 196l:-, 
for pttrchase of stolen alcoholic beverages~ REJ KiJ~ Bulletin 
1373, Item 6a · · I · 

I . 

The pr:tor 1~ecord of suspension for dissin~ilar violation 
within five years past considered, the license wiltl be suspended 
for twenty-f'ilfe da·ys, with remission. of f.ive days 1ror the plea . 
en·tered, lea·v:tng a net suspension or twenty days .i 1 Re· Pompike ll.lJ.l& 
Inc I) I, Btilletin 1414.3 ~· I 'tem l~.. 

1 

I 

Accordingly~ it is, on this 29th day of ~ay 1962, 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption ~icense C~243, 
issued by the Mur.d.cipal Board of Alcoholic Beverag·e Control of the 
City ,of Jersey City to John Kicey, t/a Steve's Tavern, for premises 
3)0 St" Paul&s .Av~©~ Jersey City 11 be and the same !is hereby· suspend­
ed for twenty (20} days, commencing at 2 a.mo Tuesday, June 5, 1962, 
and terminating at 2 a.,m~ Monday, June 25, 1962e I 

I 

WILLIAM HOWE DJiVIS 
DIRECTOR ! 
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4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMB~RSjl DRAWING) -
LICENSE SUSP~ND~D FOR.25 DAYS., LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
. Proceedings again~t 

Fred & Mae Bolten 
· 1915 New 'York Avenue 

Union City, New ,Jersey, 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-135',p issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City·of.Union 
Cityo . 

. - - - - - - - - -- ~ ~ - - - - ~ ~ ~ -
Licensees, Pro se 

) 

) 
CONCLUSIONS 

) and 
ORDER 

) 

) 

) 

Edward Fo Ambrose,. Esq0 1 Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR; 

Lie.en.sees plead .nsm ~ to charges (l and 2) alleg­
ing that on April 24, 1962» they permitted "the acceptance of 

.numbers bets and conducted a drawing for a prize on the licensed 
premises, in vlola-tion of Rules 6 and 7 of State Regu.lation 
No. 20. 

Absent prior reco:r.d.v the license w:l.11 be suspended 
for twenty-flve d.ays, with.remisston of five days for the plea 
entered, leaving a. net suspension of t.wenty days$ }i.L~ar:t.aglia, 
Bulletin 1441~ Item 10; ~~ .. Bulletin 1374~ Item .30 

Accordingly.9 it is, on this 29th day of May 1962)' 

ORDERED that plenary retai.l consumption l:tcense C-135, 
issued l:iy the Board of.Commissioners of "the.City of Union City· 
to fred & Mae Bolten,p for premises 1915 New York Avenue.si Union 
City, be and the same is hereby suspended for twenty (20).days,· 
commencing at 3 aeme Tuesday, June 5, 19629 and terminating at 
) a.m& Mond~y~ June 25, 1962~ 

W!IsLI.AM HOWE f)AVIS, 
DIRECTOR 
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·5~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS) - L[CENSE.SUSPENDED 
. FOR ~5 DAYS, Lt:SS 5 FOR .PLEAa , 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
· "' · Proc~edings again.st ) i 

i 
Edward Darrow & Stanislaw Dudek 
t/a Ed & Joe's Inn 
4522 Park Avenue 

) 

) 

i 

CONpLUSIONS 
. AND -, 

Weehawken, N@ J® I . 

·ORDER 
I ) 

· Holµers of Plenary Retail Consump-
tlon License C--5.IV issued by the ) 
Township Committee of the Township 

.or Weehawken~ ) 

Licen~ees, Pro se0 1 

I 

I 

I 

. Edward F ~ Ambrose, Esq'" j Appearing for the Di visionf of Al·ooholic· 
Beveraige .Control. 

I 

BY THE DIRECTORi I 

I 

, . L:tcensees plead .DQD ~ to charges (1 apd 2) alleging 
that on April 1.3' and 16, 1962·, they permitted the a1cceptance o:r 
numbers bets on the li.censed premises 9 in violation of .Rules -6. 
and 7 of State Regu.l~ti.on Noe 20@ : 

Absent. prior record, the license will be[. suspended :for 
twenty-five da.ysp with remission of five days for tpe plea · · 
entered, .l.eaving a n.et suspension of twenty days~ .Re ·Ta~taglia 1 
Bulletin 1445' Item 10~ . / 

Accordingly~ it is, on this 29th -day of May, -1962, 
. . I 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License .C-5, 
issued by the Township Comml ttee of the Township o·fl Weehawken to 
Edward Dar:row and Stanislaw· Dudek, t/a Ed & J.o.e 's Ipn, .for prem­
ises 4522 Park Avenue~ Weehawken, be and the ·s.ame i;s her·e·by 
suspended for twenty {20) days, commencing at 2:00 ~· M. Tuesday, 
June· 5, 1962, and te:rminat:lng a.t 2:00 .AG> M. Monday, 1 June 2·5, 1962. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVI.S 
DIRECTOR I 

- I 
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6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SAL~ IN VIOLATION OF STATE REGULATION 
NO • .38 - PRIOR DISSIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, 
LESS 5 FOR PLEA.i 

In the Matter of Discipllnary 
Proceedings against 

Nehoc Tavern, Inc~ 
t/a Jay's Corn.er 
27 Paterson Street 
Paterson 1, N@ Jo~ 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-34S, issued by the Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the 
City of Paterson@ 

) 

) 

) CONCLUSIONS 

) and 

) ORDER 

) 

) 

Robert I. Goodman.1 Esq"~ Attorney for Licensee . 
Edwa.rd F ~ J.Jnb:rose jJ Esq~ j) Appearing_ for Di vision of Alcoholic · 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

. Licensee pleads Jl.QD .YUelj; to a charge alleging that 
on Stm.day~ April 29, 1962~ it sold a pint bottle of whiskey 
for off .... premises consumption, in violation of Rule 1 of Sta.te 
Regulation No~ 380 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of li-
. cense for the balance of its term. effE)ctive ~January 2~ 1957, · 
for permitting prostitutes and solicitation for prostitution on 
the licensed premises (~~c ~:r!lJ~~_..Bulletin 1149, 
Item 5), and five days effectlve May 1, 1961, by the municipal 
issuing authorj_ty for permitting a brawl and disturbance on the 
licensed premises~ 

The first. d.issimilar violation occuring more than 
five years ago disregarded and considering the second dissimilar 
violation occurring wlthin five years~ the l:tcense will be sus­
pended for twenty da.ys.\) with remission of five days for the plea 
entered, leaving .a net suspension of fifteen days e Ite Gagj...s_ & 
Paskali ... s.»- Bulletin 1441 ~ Item 6 t) 

Accordingly, it is~ on this 28th. day ·or May 1962,. 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license C-34J3, 
issued by the Board of Alcoholic Beirerage Control for the City. of 
Paterson to Nehoc Tavern, Inco 1 t/a Jay9s Corner~ for premises 
27 Paterson Street, Paterson, be ahd the same is hereby sus­
pended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 3 a@mo Monday, 
June 4, 1962, and terminating at 3 a.~m. 1Xuesday» June 19, 
1962. . . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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. \' 

· %, . DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ·- ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ~tOT TRULY LABELED · -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DKYSj LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

I:p. the Matter of Discipli:na.ry 
Proceedings· against 

Frankie B~ns, Inc'9 
· .57 Sip Ave0 

Jersey City 6~ New Jersey, 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

Holder of. Plenary Retail Consumption 
License· C-16~ issued by the Mun:Lcipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the City of Jersey City~_ · 
~-~~~--~----~--~~---

I • ORDER 

Licensee, by Frank Burns~ Secretary-Treasurer, Prd se 
David Se Piltzer" Esqo, Appearing for Division of !Alcoholic 

Beverdge Control 
I . 

BY·THE DIRECTOR: I 

. I 

!,,·· 

. Licensee pleads JlQD .,,Y,lYJ; to a charge alJleging that 
on Februa.ry 27, l962si it possessed three bottles c~f alcoholic 
beverages bee.ring labels which did not truJ.y desc:ctibe their 
contents fl in v:T~o·1a ti on of Rule 27 of State Regula if ion. No@ 20. 
. I 

. Absent prior :record,'il the license ¥rill b~ suspended 
for : twenty da.ys ~ 1rd th remission of five days for tihe plea 
enteredjl lsaving .a net suspension of fifteen days ej Re Dellaira 
2nd Piet,row~~P BtLlletin 14,4.0SJ Item 7@ l .· . 

. i 

A.ccordingly~ it is, on. this 28th day of ~ay 1962, 

ORDERED tha.t plenary retail consump_tion l11cense C-16, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoh.ollc Beveragle Control of 
the City of Jersey City to F:rankle Burr1s, Inc·~~· folr premises 
57 Sip Ave,.,, ~Tersey City, be and the same is here~y suspended 
for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 2 aome Mondayli June 4j 
1962, and te:rm:tnat:tng at 2 aome Tuesdayj June 19» I 962e 

I 

WILLIAM HOWE DlAVIS 
DIRECTOR i 
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811. ·.DISCIPLINARY. PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC·· BEVER.AGES NOT TRULY LABELED -· 
·., " ·. PRIOR DISSIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 .J?AYS, LESS . 
. · .. ,:_,.· 5 FOR. PLEAe- . · .. · . . . · ... :.· · · :· 

Iri:the·Matter of Disciplinary 
· ".:.Proceedings .against -

• -· •• ' • > 

~ . . . ). 
.' ,_' 

..... _:. Andrew Radawie c · · ·.) - · . . : CONCL.USIONS _ . 
· · · .. t/a. Plaza "Bar & Liquor Store · ·· · · ·. ·"· . and< 

· • 47 Rutger~ :Street . ..J .· . ORDER . 
. ::: .. ~~W~'.l'k,,. New Jersey,. 

' ' .. ::I 

-·· ... 

,: : . 
• ,•" t ~ 

. . ' ' 

.,. \ 

· <JI~ld~x' .• o:f . Pleriary Retail Consumption.· · ..••... ))_·.. . . ... ~" · · 
> License C-414i issued. by .the Municipal 

,' ·.·'. · .. , 

.. · ,·,· 

:.: &,ard of Alcoµolic Beverage· Control. of · ' : 
.: t~e. City of Newark11 , · . · ... : · _ . · . ) ... . . ·... . ., · 

.;...: ·~ ·. - - .. - .. .. .... .. ~ .... - '!9"'' ..... - - ~ - .. . . . .' . ' ' _·: 

"R~ber~·w. Wolfe.;, Esq.; Attorney.·ror"11cerisee· .'..: ···" .. r · .·.:· .. " .· ·· 

David s .; "Piltzer, Esq.,. Appea~1ng for pivision of ·Alcoholic.·: 
'·· . · Bev.erage Cont~ol . . 

. . ·: ,·.· 

. ,. 

BY .. THE DJ;RECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non~ to a char.ge alleging that. on- March 19, 19621 he possessed an alcohol.ic · bevera:ge. ~I'i on.e .· · >. · · 
bottle, bearing a .Label which did not. truly describe its co~tents, 1 

.• 

ill: .. violation or Rule 27 o.f State Regulation No·~· 20.· · · ... 

. · . . .. Licensee has a previous record of suspension of. li-: . 
cense for. ten days effective January 26, 1959, for false state-:' 
ments in the license application9 Re Rada~ieq, Bulletin 1311, . 
Item 6. - ." · · · 

'\ 

) 

_ . . . The prior record ·considered,, the license will. b.e sus·~ .. -· · 
·pended for fifteen.days, with remission of five days for the 
plea entered.3' leaving· a net suspension of ten days. Re Point 

.. Jr\n ... ,, Ins._u Bulletin 1443, Item 11 e. 

Acco:rdingly, it is, ·on this 28th day of May 1962, 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license c-414·, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control:. of . · 

· the· City of Newark to Andrew Radawiec, · t/a Plaza. Bar &· Liquor. 
Store, for premises 47 Rutgers Street, Newark, be-and the same · 
is hereby suspended for ten ·(10) days, commencing at 2 a.me · . · 

·MondayJ June 4, 1962, and terminating at 2 a.m .. Thursday, June 
14-, 19o2o · · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR . 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS :.. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES. l~OT TRULY LABELED 
PRIOR DIS~IMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED ·FOR!l5 PAYS, LESS 
5 FOR PLEAIJ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedi~gs against 

Steinhaus$:rts Bar, Inc. 
t/a Steinhauser•s Bar 
99'7 Madison Avenue 
Paterson 3$ N~ Js, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-=3.i;.6~ issued by the Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control for 
the City of Pa-tersono - ""' 

) 

) CONCLUSIONS 

) and 

) ORDER 

) 

) 

Licensee ti> by Walter Steinhauser, President, Pro s~~ 
David Si> Piltzer.Q Esqo» Appearing for Division of IAlcoholic 

Beverage ~ontrol 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

L:lcensee pleads guilty to a charge alleging that on 
February 1.3, 19621 it possessed· an alcoholic beveJrage in ,one 
bottle bearing a label which did not truly descri 1pe its con­
tents, in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulatio1~ NoQ 20. 

Licensee~ s p1~esident 1 whiJ:e an indi vidu~l 1icens,ee, 
has a previous record of suspension of license foJ; eight days 
effective March 1~ 19.43, for an "hours" violationJ~ and for fif­
teen days affective November 2·7, 1944, for. permi t~ing gambling 
on the lic~~nsed premises, both impose~ by the mun~cipal issuing 
authority@ In addition, the licensee-corporation1has a record 
or suspension of license for ten days effective October 31, 1960, 
for violation of State Regulaticm Noe .389 Re Stejlnhauser• s Bar, 
,Jnq", Bullet.in 1366, Item 40 I 

. . I , 

The prior record of dissimilar violations by the in­
di vi.dual wi.11 be disregarded because occurrin_g mo1te th~n five 
years a.go It The p:rior d.issimilar record of the lic~ensee consid~red_, 
the license w:lll be suspended for fifteen days, wjjth remission of 
five days for the plea entered$ leaving a net suspensi9n of ten 
dayso ].~_.,,:p_q,lu.i_.J.PJl.~~, Bulletin 1443, Item 11 •. 1 

Aocordin.gly, it is, on this .28th· day of ~May 1962 1 
I 
I 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption 1license 
C-346, issued by the Board of .Alcoholic Beverage qontrol · 
for the City of Paterson to .Steinhauserus Bar, Ind., t/a 
Steinhauser vs Bar, for premises 997 Ma.di son Avenue

1

, Paterson, 
be and the same is hereby suspended· for ten (10) days, com­
mencing at 3 a~m~ Monday, June 4, 1962, and termitiating at 
3 a~m& 1'h~sd.e.y 2' June 14.P 19620 I 

WILLIAM HOWE tjAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

I 
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~O. . DISCIPLINARY PHOCEJ::DINGS c- SALT~ IN V!OLA'l'ION OF STATE RI::GULATION 
NOi) .38 - I,!Cl~NSE SUSPENDED Ji'OR 15 DAYS)) LESS 5 FOR· PLE:Ai> 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

The 134 r,avern, Inc~ 
t/a The 134 Tavern, Inca, 
128 Locust Avenue 
Wallington, N. J~ 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-39, issued by the 
Mayor and CoWlcil of the Borough 
of Wallington@ 

.... 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORDER 

Joseph F0 Matisovsky;t Esq"'' Attorney for licensee~ 
Edward. Ft) Ambrose, Esq. 1 Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlw 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads nQD vu~~ to a charge a.lleging that at 
12:35 A~ M. on April 28, 1962, it sold a pint bottle of whiskey 
for off-premises consumptionj in violation of Rule 1 of State 
Regulation No~ 38~ 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of 
license for .five days, effective August 4.l' 1941, for possession 
of a slot machine and permitting gamblingj and for twenty days, 
effective January 25, 1955, for an "hou.rsn violation and hinder-· 
ing an investigation... J.te 1~:4 Ta"{ern 91 ... In~ Bulletin 1050,, Item 4. 

The prior record of di.ssimilar v:i.olations disregarded 
because occurring more than f'i ve yea.rs ago,, the 1:1.oense will be 
suspended for fifteen days, with remission of five days for the 
plea entered, leavj_ng a n~t suspension of ten days e l!! Tom anc\, · 
_lei:ry s s ... ~nc ~-" Bulletin 1445, Item 1 ~ · · 

Accordingly, ::tt is, on thj_s 28th d.ay of May 1962,· 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Lia.ense C-.39, 
issued by the Mayor and. Council of the Borough of Wallington to 
The 1.34. Tavern, Inc 4) · for premises 126 Locust· Avenue 1 Wallington, 
be ai1d the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) da.ys,, commen­
cing at .3:00 Ao M>!I MondayJJ June 4;1 1962~ and terminating at 
.3 :00 Ae M" Thursday J' June 14JJ 19620 

WILLI.AM HOWE.DAVIS 
DIRECTOR . 



11. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVE.RAGJ:t.:S 
1 NOT 1'RULY LABELED -

LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR ·15 DAYS, .LESS 5 l410R PLEA(.! 
I 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Basil Kistulinec and Anna Kistulinec 
t/a Basii's Tavern 
365 Henderson St~ 
Jersey City 2, N0 Jo 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-409, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Jersey Citytt 

) I 

I 

) I 

'CONCLUSIONS 
) AND 

ORDER 
) 

) 

) 

Licensees, by Basil Kistulinec, Pro se. 
David S ~ Pil tzer, Esq., Appearing for Di vision oj1 Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 
I 

BY THE DIRECTOR: I 

! 

Licensees plead ·guilty to a charge alleging that on 
March 9, 1962, they possessed alcoholic beverages in two bottles 
bearing labels ~hich did not truly describe their contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20.! 

Absent prior record, the license 
fifteen days, with remission of five days 
leaving a net suspension of ten days. Re 
Item S. 

I 

will be suspended for 
I for thy plea entered, 

Coluc~~' Bulletin 1435, 
I 

I 

Accordingly, it is, on this 28th day of :May, 1962, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consurnption!License C-409, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverl~ge Control of 
the Clty of Jersey City tQ Basil Kistuline.c and i}nna Kistulinec, 
t/a Basilis Tavern, for premises 365 Henderson Street, Jersey City, 
be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) ldays, commencing 
at 2:-00 Ar, M(# Monday, June 4:J 1962, and terminatjlng a.t 2:00 A. M. 
Thursday, June 14, 1962. I 

I 

WILLIAM HOWE 1DAVIS 
DIRECTOF~ 

I 

I 

1 · 
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· 12~ DISCIPLI~ARY PROCEEDINGS .... SALE BELOW FILED PR.ICE ..... LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

.In' the Matter of Disciplinary 
.Proceedings· against 

. Cather'ine Di:tchkus & Johll Di tchlrus 
t/a o. K. :Delicatessen 
504 North Fourth Stx•eet 
Harrison, New ·Jersey 

·Holders of Plenary Retail Distribu­
tion License D-3 issued by the 
Town Council of the Town of HarrisonG - - - - - - - -- - - - - - ~ - - ~ - ~ 
Licensees, by John Di tchkus, 'Pro se 0 

) 

) 

) 

) 

). 

)· 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORDER 

Dor~ Prestup~Rothschild, Esq~, Appearing for Division· of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Licensees plead .;D..Q.,.l'} .• ntl:t t.o a charge allegi.ng that on 
Apri.l .301 1962si they sold a bottle of w:tne below filed price 1 
in violation of. Rule ; of' State Regula.ti011 N10., :30 .. 

. · . ...Absent pr~lo:r. recordt the lj,.cense will be suspended tor 
ten days, wii;h remiss:to11 of' :rive d1ays for the plea. entered, 
leaving a net suspension oi, five clays1.11 .11~-~J....QI!J .... ~L~, 
Bulletin l.l~4.1, Item 9., . 

Accordi1'.1gly ~ :1 t :ts P on ·this 28th day of May, 1962, 

ORDER.EI>.tha.t Plenary Hetail Di.strlbution License D-3, 
issued by the Tmm Council of the Town of Harrison to Catherine 
Ditchkus and John Ditchkus,. t/a Of, Ku Del:tcatessenj) fo:r premises 
504 North Fourth Street~ Harrison.!} be and the same is hereby 
suspended for five days ·commencing at 9~00 A~ M~ Monday June 4, 
1962, and termlna.ting af 9:00 A~ M" Sat:urda.y,I June 9~ 19b2tll 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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13 ~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGI~~S 
1
NOT TRULY 

LABELED """ LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS ~ Fon PLEA. 

In the Matt<~r of' Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Michael Ma.rc:hi·tto & Domlnic Marchitto 
t/a Marchitto~s Tavern 
37 Coles -Street 
Jersey City 2, N$ J~ 

) 

) 

) iCONCLUSIONS 
i AND 

) I ORDER 
Holde1'\}s of Plenary Retail· Consumption - I 

Licens~ C=280J' i.ssued by the Municipal ) i 
Board of Alcohol:lc Beverage Control of I 
the City of Jersey CityG ) 1 

---~----~~=-~~------- I Licensees 9 by Mlchael Marchi ttq,, Pro se. I . 
Da.vid S" Pl..1tze:r~ 9 Esq(), Appearing for Di vision ofj Alcoholic 

I 

I BY THE DIRECTOHi 
I 

Beverage 
Control. 

L~cen.sees plead 11.Q!l. YYl1. :to a charge- all~ging that on . 
March 13, l962~ t.hey possessed an alcoholic bever

1

age in one bottle 
]:¥earing a laYoel which did not truly describe its .contents, in 
violation r.)f Rule 27 of Stat~ Regulation No. 20. I 

. I 

Licensees have a previous r,ecord of suspiension of license 
by the nnxnicl.pal issuing authority f.or five days,I effective April 
28~ 1952!\ f'o1~ an ~'hcn,1rsVt violationo ! 

" " ' 

• I 

The priol" record of dissimilar violation.j dis.regarded. 
because ocm:rr.:ril.1.g more than five years ago, the l~cense will be 
suspended for ten days, with remission of five davs for the plea 
entered.? leaving :;1 net suspension of five days@ .. Re Santina ~ Peter 
J2e:r:t~..,..,.,.,.Jml,£~ Bullet,;in 1441~ Item 10~ i 

I . 

Accord.:tngly,. it is, on this 4th day of Jpne, 1962, 
I 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption ~icense C-280,. 
issued by the Mtmicipal Boa.rd of Alcoholic Bevera~e Control of the 
City of Jersey City to Michael Marchitto and Dominic Marchitto, 
t/a Marchitto~ s r.r.avernsi for premises 37 Co·les Str~et; Jersey City 1 
be and the same is hereby suspended for five (5) 1~ays, commencing 
at 2:00 A0 M~ Monday~ June 11, 1962, and te.rminat:fng at 2:00 A. Mm 
Satu.rday51 June 16 21 1962$ ! 

I , 
WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 

DIRECTOR 

l4o STA'.:eE I,ICENSES - NEW APPLICATIONS' FILED~ 

G~ Heileman Brewlng Company 
915-925 Sout~h 3rd Street 
La Crosse, Wisconsin 

Application .flled July 20, 1962 for person-t9-person transfer 
of Llmlted Wholesale License, WL-16 from Fox 'ead Brewing Co., 
Waulresha:, Wiscons lno 

J & J Distributing CoQ 
312 Frelinghuysen Avenue 
Newark, l\Iew Jersey i 

A.pplica.t:.ton filed July 20,· 1962 for place-to1place- transfer of 
Additi.onal Warehouse License AW-40 from 1609 

1

Atlantic Ave-nue, 
Atlantlc Cj_ty; N4> J* to 430 N. P~nns.ylv.ania 4ve., Atlantic City, 
Ns J~ . 

New Jersey State Library 

c.__...,t a· '1 . 
.• ~.· ,..,..,LA..-.,. . 'l""" 

V,"' ..... :j 't,~.·· t"">, >;..._· . . !. . ' .. •. (,,, .... ~ ... , . . . .. 

William How~ Davis · , 
Direcyor 


